PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim D. Oury	03/29/2011
Laura Voeghtly	04/07/2011
Naftali Kaminski	03/29/2011
Jan Enghild	03/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Pittsburgh-Of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education
Street Address:	200 Gardner Steel Conference Center, Thackeray & O'Hara Streets
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13121142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-7103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 281-7011

Email: mail@hirshmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse A. Hirshman

Address Line 1: Gatehouse Building, Suite 500
Address Line 2: 101 W. Station Square Dr

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0002.0163PCTUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jesse A. Hirshman, Reg. No. 40,016

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 026315 FRAME: 0537 OP \$40.00 1312114

501538790



PATENT REEL: 026315 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Tim D. Oury, Laura Voeghtly, Naftall Kaminski and Jan Enghild ("ASSIGNORS") are co-inventors of a certain invention or inventions described and/or claimed in one or more patent applications described below and are desirous of assigning to assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor; and

WHEREAS, University of Pittsburgh – Of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Name of Inventor	Address	Nationality
Tim D. Oury	2434 Dogwood Drive Wexford, PA 15090	United States
Laura Voeghtly	525 E. 1 st Avenue Tarentum, PA 15084	United States
Naftali Kaminski	5462 Fair Oaks Street Pittsburgh, PA 15217	United States
Jan Enghild	Skaadeskov Vej5 Aarhus, Denmark	Denmark

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

	200 Gardner Steel Conference Center
University of Pittsburgh - Of the	Thackeray & O'Hara Streets
Commonwealth System of Higher Education	Pittsburgh, PA 15260
(ASSIGNEE)	Address

a non-profit corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment this

Date of signing

Name of Inventor

Tim D. Oury

Laura Voeghtly

Naftali Kaminski

Jan Enghild

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment this

	Date of signing
Name of Inventor	Signeture of Inventor
Tim D. Oury	
Laura Voeghtly	Jours Treght 1/9/1
Naftali Kaminski	
Jan Enghild	

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment this

Date of signing	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Tim D. Oury	<u> </u>
Laura Voeghtly	
Naftali Kaminski	
Jan Enghild	

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this Assignment this

	Date of signing
Name of Inventor	Signature of Invantor
Tim D. Oury	
Laura Voeghtly	***************************************
Naftali Kaminski	
Jan Enghild	30.03.11 July
	1/ 0

Page 2 of 2